Hancock Center is now a member of the DANE COUNTY TIMEBANK!

The Dane County Timebank links social service organizations, public and private institutions, food producers, neighborhoods, local businesses, and arts groups to make it easier to work together.

Timebanking is an exchange system where we help others in the community and receive "time dollars" for our service. If you help a timebank member, you earn time dollars, hour for hour, which you can spend on services from any other Timebank member. This can range from a ride to the grocery store, pet-sitting, housework, a private yoga lessson, or a work-out buddy. Timebanking builds community and allows us to provide the things we need for each other, regardless of financial constraints.

What does this mean for Hancock Center clients?

Hancock Center clients receiving assistance from our scholarship fund can join Dane Co Timebank at no cost, and obtain Hancock Center services using their time dollars. This helps us out, and will also open up a variety of options for you to provide for the community. Ask your therapist for more information or visit www.danecountytimebank.org.